RESOLUTION NO. 62-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, RESCHEDULING THE DATE FOR THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING IN NOVEMBER 2022.

WHEREAS, Section 2-22 of the Camden Code provides that the regular meeting date of the Board of Aldermen shall be on the second Tuesday of each month at 7:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, November 8, 2022 will be the second Tuesday of November 2022; and

WHEREAS, elections for municipal, district, state and federal offices will be conducted on Tuesday November 8, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to change the date of the regular meeting in November to accommodate participation in the election and viewing of results.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council, the official governing body of the City of Camden, Arkansas, hereby changes the date for its regular meeting in November to the third Tuesday of the month, November 15, 2022 at 7:00 p.m..

DAY OF

2022.

		111 12 111		 	 ,	
Mayor	•					
wiay or						
<u> </u>						
City C	lark					

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS